UNITED STATES BANKRUP	PROOF OF CLAIM						
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS, EASTERN DIVISION		Chapter 11					
In Re Kmart Corporation, et al.	Case Numbers 02-02462 through 02-02499	Your claim is scheduled as follows					
Name of Debtor (see attached for complete list of debtors)	Case Number: 02-02474	Class					
Kmart Corporation		UNSECURED NON PRIORITY					
NOTE. This form should not be used to make a claim for an administrative case. A "request" for payment of an administrative expense may be filed pur-	Amount						
Name of Creditor (The person or other entity to whom the debtor owes money or property) 11 237349 HOOK ALBERTO 9921 LAMBAY COURT MONTGOMERY VILLAGE, MD 20886	anvone else has filed a proof of claim relating to your claim. Attach copy of statement giving particulars.	CONTINGENT DISPUTED, UNLIQUIDATED					
If address differs from above, please complete the following:		10080919					
Address City St / ip	1clephone # 301-963-6979 (L) 301-556 0300 (W)	This Space is for Court Use Only					
Account or other number by which creditor identifies debtor	Check here if □replaces this claim □amends a previously	filed claim, dated					
Basis for Claim							
1 Inter proper hat a customer's vehicle with favor hard gut court. 2 Date dely was incurred: (mart's dely was incurred 1/21/201 1 Intel Amount of Duty at Time Case Filled: (date) (date) (date) (date) (date) (date) (date)							
4. Total Amount of Claim at Time Case Filed: If all or part of your claim is secured or entitled to priority also complete Item 5 or 6 below. Check this box if claim includes interest or other charges in addition to the principal amount of the claim. Attach itemized statement of all interest or additional charges.							
5 Secured Claim. ☐ Check this box if your claim is secured by collateral (including a right of setoff) Brief Description of Collateral ☐ Real Estate ☐ Motor Vehicle ☐ Other	Amount entitled to priority \$ Specify the priority of the claim Wages, salaries, or commissions (up to \$4.6 of the bankruptcy petition or cessation of the	Theck this box if you have an unsecured priority claim smoothed to priority \$					
Value of Collateral \$ Amount of arrearage and other charges at time case filed metuded in	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(3) Contributions to an employee benefit plan. 11 U.S.C. §507(a)(4) U.D.D. to \$ 2,100 of deposits toward purchase, lease, or rental of property or services for personal, family or household use - 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(6) Almonis, maintenance, or support owed to a spouse, former spouse, or child - 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(7) 18 sec or penalties owed to governmental units - 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8)						
secured claim, if any \$	☐ Other Specify applicable paragraph of 11						
7. Credits: The amount of all payments on this claim has been credited and claim 8. Supporting Documents: Attach copies of supporting documents, such itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, court judgments, it perfection of lien. DO NOT SEND ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS. It is documents are voluminous, attach a summars. 9. Date-Stamped Copy: To receive an acknowledgment of the filing of your and copy of this proof of claim. Date	i as promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, mortgages, security agreements, and evidence of the documents are not available, explain. If the claim, enclose a stamped, self-addressed envelope	This Space is for Court Use Cinly					
Penalty for presenting froudulent claim Time of up to \$500.	000 or impressiment for up to 5 years, or both 18 t	A.B 4-12-02 4969					
remain for free tening franchical claim. The or up to \$500.	need to unique renumber the up to 2 years, or trull. In t	22 105 min 1011					







VOB AUTO BODY

YOUR #1 CHOICE FOR BODY REPAIRS

5812 Wicomico Avenue Rockville, Maryland 20852 Tel.: 301-984-8480 • Fax: 301-984-8483 VISIBLE DAMAGE QUOTATION ONLY GOOD FOR 60 DAYS

AE /	A J ADDRESS CITY			Tevare	130	2000	75.00		
	ry jorie Hot 9921. Tambay Caut Mortgom	v. V.lla	ag \	STATE MP		5886 5886	DATE		2.
\	Exjorie Hot 9921. Tambay Caut Mortgom Model TAG NO ODOMETER Secin Durist MD m502457 24,60 PRODUCTION CODE RONO INS CO	~~~ s j	8		301-	963-6	5179	?	
AL NO	PRODUCTION CODE RONO INS CO	3-3-		∦'' '		247-0	1811	<u>.</u>	
	COLOR CODE	T DAG	TC	E OTHE		DAIN	IT I	CUR	
PAIR REPLACE	PARTS NECESSARY AND ESTIMATE OF LABOR REQUIRED	PAR	13	LAB	722	PAIN	"	SUBL	E1
	RT REAR DOUR		-	6.	0	3	2	<u> </u>	
	REJ REAR MOULDING	24.	30		0	<i>i</i> .]	0		 —
		-							_
				17,	C				-
					-			ļ	-
			 	 					
			ļ	Í					
			ļ	!	-			, 	_
		_	<u> </u>	 					_
				ļ					_
	1	_	<u> </u>	ļ		<u> </u>		ļ	_
	Le l			 					_
	Joseph	_	ļ	<u> </u>				·	<u> </u>
	3. Asparis					ļ			
	Negar								
	CLEAR					1.	8		
	BAG VEHIC	LE E	co				2		
	HAZM	AT L	CO			6.	3		
	MATERIA	LS						13.8.	61
TS PRICE	S SUBJECT TO INVOICE TOTAL	LS 36	30	757	OD	226.	80	1	Ι.,
	ve is a quotation based on our inspection and does not cover additional parts or labor whice after the work has been opened up. Occasionally, after work has started, worn, bro	ch may	~	TOTAL			100	1	
damage	ad parts are discovered which are not evident on first inspection on parts and labor are current and subject to change	NOT 0.		TOWIN	NG.				
	V/Λ								
	TE MADE BY			SUPPL	.153			81 -	_
	PRIZE AND UNDERSTAND THAT, IN THE INTEREST OF PROMPT REPAIR AND FOR CONFO EARANCE, SOME PARTS LISTED ON ESTIMATE MAY BE REPAIRED IN LIEU OF REPLACEM						TAX	<i>3.</i> 7	5
CUSTO	MER SIGNATURE:			TC	OTAL (OF ESTIN	MATE	66	1.5

January 22, 2002

Kmart Customer Incident Center Sedgwick Claims Management Services, Inc. Attention. Mr Leroy Gates, Claims Examiner II P O. Box 5058 Troy, MI 48007-5058

Re. Kmart #4860 Gaithersburg, MD Customer: Alberto Hook D/I: 11/21/2001

Dear Mr. Gates:

This letter is to confirm receipt of your letter dated December 26, 2001. For whatever reason, I just received this letter about one week ago by mail. I do not know if it was lost, but either way, I was happy to finally hear back from Kmart in reference to the accident my vehicle was involved in (I drive the van, but it is in my husband's name, Alberto Hook).

You will find attached to my letter, an estimate I received for the damage. I do not know how these type of accidents are handled with Kmart. VOB also suggested that I get a car rental for the 3-4 days, while my van is being repaired. I do not know if I will need to get some kind of an "estimate" from Enterprise Cars for you to see how much the additional cost will be on top of the repairs. I need a car to get my children around, as well as get myself to work and back home each day.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call me anytime during the day at (301) 255-0816, or my husband at (301) 545-4355. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter

Sincerely,

Marjorie Hook

9921 Tambay Court

Montgomery Village, MD 20886



Kmart Customer Incident Information

AGCO	1/	
4000	KIII	14
209 KENTLAI	NDS BLV	D
GAITHERSBU		

Store Stamp

Dear Kmart Customer,

We want you to have a positive experience every time you visit our store. If you have experienced an accident or loss of any kind while visiting us, please provide the information requested below. This information will help us meet our goal of continuous improvement in the operation of our store. It will also help us in contacting you to make sure we are providing the service you expect.

Please take the white copy of this document for your records. If after leaving the store you wish to provide further information or have any questions about your incident, please call our Store Team Manager.

We are sorry you had an unpleasant experience while our guest. We look forward to serving you better in the future.

Sincerely,

Your Kmart Store Management

TO BE COMPLETED BY CUSTOMER:

Customer name. ALBERTO F. HOOK. Customer's Street Address: 7921 TAMMAT CT.

City. Mant. UILLAGE State. MI) Zip: 2086 Phone. Gal 963-6928

Customer's employer INSTINTEGNAL ANARCHALDER SRVG. Customer's sex: M

Customer's Date of Birth: 1021 3 Customer's Social Security Number:

If injury to a child: Child's name: Na Child's age: Parent's name:

Customer's Description of Incident:

Customer's Social Security Number:

Child's age: Parent's name:

Customer's Description of Incident:

Customer's Desc



Kmart Customer Incident Center

Sedgwick Claims Management Services Inc. PO Box 5058, Troy, MI 48007 5058 Phone (248) 463 7577

rax (248) 463 6637

December 26, 2001

Alberto Hook 9921 Tambay Ct Montgomery Village, MD 20886

Re:

Customer: Alberto Hook

D/I:

11/21/2001

Loc/Incident: Kmart #4860 Gaithersburg, MD

Dear Mr. Hook:

Please be advised that we are currently investigating an accident that occurred at the above Kmart location.

On behalf of Kmart, we would like to apologize for any inconvenience this incident has caused you. We would like to talk with you to see how you are doing. However, we have been unsuccessful at contacting you at the number we have on file and/or we have not received a return phone call from you.

Please contact us toll-free at (888) 562-7855 at your earliest convenience, so we can discuss the incident.

Sincerely,

Leroy Gates

Claims Examiner II

Ext. 37982

Kmart Customer Incident Center